COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2015 Legislative Session

Bill No.	CB-63-2015		
Chapter No. 69			
Proposed and Presented by	The Chairman (by request – County Executive)		
Introduced by	Council Members Franklin and Turner		
Co-Sponsors			
Date of Introduction	October 20, 2015		
BILL			
AN ACT concerning			
The Classification Plan for Prince George's County			
For the purpose of adding a class title and grade for a certain class of work and upgrading			
existing classes of work.			
WHEREAS, the County Executive, pursuant to Section 903 of the Prince George's County			
Charter and Section 16-125(a) of Subtitle 16 of the Prince George's County Code, has, in order			
to provide better governmental services, recommended to the County Council amendments to the			
Classification Plan for Prince George's County with respect to certain classes of work described			
within Section 1 of this Bill; now, therefore,			
SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of Prince George's County,			
Maryland, that the Classification Plan for Prince George's County, Maryland be and the same is			
hereby amended as follows:			
	2541G Public Information Officer I,		
	<u>G18 (\$39,938 - \$77,704)</u>		
	2542G Public Information Officer II,		
	<u>G21 (\$46,233 - \$89,950)</u>		
	2543G Public Information Officer III,		
	<u>G24 (\$53,521 - \$104,129)</u>		
	Chapter No Proposed and Presented by Introduced by Co-Sponsors Date of Introduction AN ACT concerning The Cla For the purpose of adding a cla existing classes of work. WHEREAS, the County T Charter and Section 16-125(a) to provide better governmental Classification Plan for Prince Q within Section 1 of this Bill; no SECTION 1. BE IT ENA Maryland, that the Classification		

1	[3399P Emergency Dispatch Aide,	3399P Public Safety Emergency Call Taker I,
2	P14] [(\$32,809 – \$68,262)]	<u>P14 (\$32,809 - \$68,262)</u>
3		
4	[3398P Emergency Dispatch Aide,	3398P Public Safety Emergency Call Taker II,
5	Senior, P15] [(\$34,450 - \$71,675)]	<u>P15 (\$34,450 - \$71,675)</u>
6		
7		3308P Public Safety Emergency Call Taker III,
8		<u>G20 (\$44,031 - \$85,667)</u>
9		
10	[3400P Emergency Dispatcher I,	<u>3400P Public Safety Emergency Dispatcher I,</u>
11	P16] [(\$36,173 - \$75,259)]	<u>P16 (\$36,173 - \$75,259)</u>
12		
13	[3401P Emergency Dispatcher II,	3401P Public Safety Emergency Dispatcher II,
14	P18] [(\$39,880 - \$82,973)]	<u>P18 (\$39,880 - \$82,973)</u>
15		
16	[3402P Emergency Dispatcher III,	3402P Public Safety Emergency Dispatcher III,
17	P20] [(\$43,968 - \$91,477)]	<u>P20 (\$43,968 - \$91,477)</u>
18		
19	[3403P Emergency Dispatcher IV,	3403P Public Safety Emergency Shift
20	P22] [(\$48,475 - \$100,854)]	Supervisor,
21		<u>P22 (\$48,475 - \$100,854)</u>
22		
23		3409G Public Safety Communications
24		Operations Supervisor,
25		<u>G24 (\$53,521 - \$104,129)</u>

1	SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ENACTED this Act shall take effect forty-five (45)				
2	calendar days after it becomes law. Adopted this 17th day of November, 2015.				
			COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND		
		BY:	Mel Franklin		
	ATTEST:		Chairman		
	Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council				
			APPROVED:		
	DATE:	BY:	Rushern L. Baker, III County Executive		
KEY: <u>Underscoring</u> indicates language added to existing law. [Brackets] indicate language deleted from existing law. Asterisks *** indicate intervening existing Code provisions that remain unchanged.					